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CITY COUNCEIL

Community
Committee

About your Community Committee

Dates for
your diary

e 2 December 2019, 6pm @ The
Reginald Centre

e 2 March 2020, 6pm @ The
Reginald Centre

To keep up to date with what's

happening in Inner North East follow
us on twitter or like us on
Facebook.

Twitter.com/
@_YourCommunity

Ei

www.facebook.com/
LCCInnerNorthEast

The Inner North East Community Committee is
attended by councillors and local residents from
Chapel Allerton, Moortown and Roundhay wards.

The role of the Committee is to improve local
service delivery and ensure resident voices are
heard.

They also invest their Wellbeing funding and
Youth Activities Fund monies in community
projects across the three wards.

In this update we’ll look at last year’s
achievements and highlight some of the
fantastic community projects that were
supported by the Committee.



Green Areas In Inner North East

The last 12 months has seen a number of green areas in the boundary either being
refurbished or developed into spaces that would be used by families and the local
community. Also a number of local parks are in the process of being refurbished.

Moortown Community Garden
The garden was officially open despite the

snowy and wintery conditions in Spring 2018.
The Moortown Ward Councillors joined resi-
dents for the official opening of the Moortown
Community Garden at Moortown Corner. The
initial concept was put forward by Moortown
Community Group back in 2014. The area

consists of seating, planters, an information

Roundhay Park
The start of 2019 saw the official opening of the new playground at Roundhay Park.

With the support of local councillors, the majority of the funding of the playground was
done through Friends of Roundhay Park. The new play area features include a castle,
pirate ship, static train, swings, somersault bars and an explorer’s bridge and a

roundabout.

Moortown Park

December saw a new large green play space with a
secure dedicated play area for younger children open.
The park features a play area with swings,

monkey bars and a roundabout, as well as a sandpit RN
MOORYOWN

and seating areas. The official opening of the park Park

took place on 29 June 2019, which was organised by
the Friends Of Moortown Park, with the support of
ward members and council officers. Summer Bands
Herr Jens’s Band played The weather on the day was

favorable and it was a lovely hot summers day.
Fabian Hamilton and local councilors was in
attendance.



Community Committee Grant Funding

Here are some of the projects funded by the Community
Committee in 2019/20

Ward Pots

Community Engagement

Youth Summit

Festive Lights

CCTV

Kitchen Equipment

Moor Allerton Exercise Classes
Reginald Centre Exercise Classes
Adult Wellbeing & Term-Time Family Projects
Igbo Union Family Fun Day 2019
Youth Participation

Meanwood Street Wise Project
Cultural Activities

Staffing Costs

Money Buddies

RadhaRaman Folk Festival

The Tom Coupe Junior Oval
Meanwood Olympics

Food Frenzy

Multi-Sport Activity Camp With Swimming
Time Out Summer Scheme

Inner North East Leeds Active Parks
Environmental Summer Playscheme
Breeze Holiday Camps

Holiday Activity Dance Camps
International Day of Two Halves

Purple RaE Project
Real Chance Health & Wellbeing Sports Camp
Art Camp

£30,000
£1,000
£1,000
£17,362
£3,000
£3,000
£1,500
£1,500
£3,000
£240
£2,333.33
£1,556
£800
£1,200
£3,078
£1,500
£1,730
£3,661.70
£1,575
£6,075
£1,820
£4,050
£3,450
£907.50
£8,950
£4,067.02
£2,000
£5,000
£2,400

Youth Summit

Chapel Allerton Festive Lights

Brackenwood Community
Association - Kitchen Equipment



Community
Committee

The Inner North East Committee Community is made up of the nine ward members
for the area from the Chapel Allerton, Moortown and Roundhay wards.

Chapel Allerton ward members
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Clir Eileen Taylor

Clir Mohammed Rafique

Moortown ward members

Clir Sharon Hamilton Clir Rebecca Charlwood
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Clir Jacob Goddard Clir Eleanor Tunnicliffe Clir Angela Wenham




