



Inner North East Community Committee Autumn 2019



About your Community Committee

Dates for your diary

- 2 December 2019, 6pm @ The Reginald Centre
- 2 March 2020, 6pm @ The Reginald Centre

To keep up to date with what's happening in Inner North East follow us on twitter or like us on Facebook.



Twitter.com/ @_YourCommunity



www.facebook.com/ LCCInnerNorthEast The Inner North East Community Committee is attended by councillors and local residents from Chapel Allerton, Moortown and Roundhay wards.

The role of the Committee is to improve local service delivery and ensure resident voices are heard.

They also invest their Wellbeing funding and Youth Activities Fund monies in community projects across the three wards.

In this update we'll look at last year's achievements and highlight some of the fantastic community projects that were supported by the Committee.

Green Areas In Inner North East

The last 12 months has seen a number of green areas in the boundary either being refurbished or developed into spaces that would be used by families and the local community. Also a number of local parks are in the process of being refurbished.

Moortown Community Garden

The garden was officially open despite the snowy and wintery conditions in Spring 2018. The Moortown Ward Councillors joined residents for the official opening of the Moortown Community Garden at Moortown Corner. The initial concept was put forward by Moortown Community Group back in 2014. The area consists of seating, planters, an information



Roundhay Park

The start of 2019 saw the official opening of the new playground at Roundhay Park. With the support of local councillors, the majority of the funding of the playground was done through Friends of Roundhay Park. The new play area features include a castle, pirate ship, static train, swings, somersault bars and an explorer's bridge and a roundabout.

Moortown Park

December saw a new large green play space with a secure dedicated play area for younger children open. The park features a play area with swings, monkey bars and a roundabout, as well as a sandpit and seating areas. The official opening of the park took place on 29 June 2019, which was organised by the Friends Of Moortown Park, with the support of ward members and council officers. Summer Bands Herr Jens's Band played The weather on the day was favorable and it was a lovely hot summers day. Fabian Hamilton and local councilors was in attendance.



Community Committee Grant Funding

Here are some of the projects funded by the Community Committee in 2019/20

Ward Pots	£30,000
Community Engagement	£1,000
Youth Summit	£1,000
Festive Lights	£17,362
CCTV	£3,000
Kitchen Equipment	£3,000
Moor Allerton Exercise Classes	£1,500
Reginald Centre Exercise Classes	£1,500
Adult Wellbeing & Term-Time Family Projects	£3,000
Igbo Union Family Fun Day 2019	£240
Youth Participation	£2,333.33
Meanwood Street Wise Project	£1,556
Cultural Activities	£800
Staffing Costs	£1,200
Money Buddies	£3,078
RadhaRaman Folk Festival	£1,500
The Tom Coupe Junior Oval	£1,730
Meanwood Olympics	£3,661.70
Food Frenzy	£1,575
Multi-Sport Activity Camp With Swimming	£6,075
Time Out Summer Scheme	£1,820
Inner North East Leeds Active Parks	£4,050
Environmental Summer Playscheme	£3,450
Breeze Holiday Camps	£907.50
Holiday Activity Dance Camps	£8,950
International Day of Two Halves	£4,067.02
Purple RaE Project	£2,000
Real Chance Health & Wellbeing Sports Camp	£5,000
Art Camp	£2,400



Youth Summit



Chapel Allerton Festive Lights



RadhaRaman Folk Festival



Brackenwood Community Association - Kitchen Equipment





The Inner North East Committee Community is made up of the nine ward members for the area from the Chapel Allerton, Moortown and Roundhay wards.

Chapel Allerton ward members







Moortown ward members







Roundhay ward members





